
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3505
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015
TRAINEE INCENTIVE SCHEME
Agrawal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) whether Trainee Incentive Scheme has been launched by the Government recently to promote `Make in India` campaign;

(a) if so, the details thereof along with its main features; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government for the implementation of the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) The Ministry has not launched scheme as such.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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